

## ESKOM HOLDINGS SOC LTD

## INVITATION TO TENDER

## FOR

# THE SUPPLY AND REPLACEMENT OF THE INVERTERS AND AUXILIARY SYSTEM AT KOEBERG OPERATING UNIT (KOU)

Tender number/ RFP number]	WCKBG2516SB
Issue date	15 March 2024
Closing date and time	<del>09 April 202</del> 4 at 10h00 (SAST)
EXTENDED Closing date and time	30 April 2024 at 10h00 (SAST)
Tender validity period	90 days from the closing date and time
Clarification meeting	Clarification Meeting Date 25 March 2024 Time: 13:00 – 15:00 Venue <u>Click here to join the meeting</u>
Tenders are to be delivered to the following address on the stipulated closing date and time:	THE TENDER OFFICE BLOCK 'E', STORES BUILDING BRACKENFELL COMPLEX ESKOM ROAD BRACKENFELL 7560 PLEASE ALLOW SUFFICIENT TIME TO ACCESS THE ESKOM, BRACKENFELL COMPLEX FOR SUBMISSION OF YOUR OFFER. THE PERSON SUBMITTING THE OFFER MUST HAVE A VALID ID BOOK/CARD PRESENT.

#### **Controlled Disclosure**

#### Anonymously report fraud, corruption at 0800 11 2722/ forensic@eskom.co.za

When downloaded from the document management system, this document is uncontrolled and the responsibility rests with the user to ensure it is in line with the authorized version on the system. No part of this document may be reproduced in any manner or form by third parties without the written consent of Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd, © copyright Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd, Reg No 2002/015527/30



**Invitation to Tender** 

	Document Identifier	240-114238630	Rev	16
	Effective Date	February 2023		
	Review Date	February 2028		

### **Invitation to Tender**

Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd (hereinafter "Eskom") invites you to submit a *tender* for the **supply** and replacement of the inverters and auxiliary system at Koeberg Operating Unit (KOU).

2.2 -2.5 Tender Closing	The deadline for <i>Tender</i> submission is:	
	Date: 09 April 2024	
	Extended Closing Date: 30 April 2024 Time: 10h00 (SAST)	
	NO FAX TENDER WILL BE ACCEPTED NO LATE TENDER WILL BE ACCEPTED	
	Addressed: Tenders are to be submitted to the Eskom <i>tender box</i> at the following physical address:	
	THE TENDER OFFICE BLOCK 'E', STORES BUILDING, BRACKENFELL COMPLEX ESKOM ROAD, BRACKENFELL, 7560	
	PLEASE ALLOW SUFFICIENT TIME TO ACCESS THE ESKOM, BRACKENFELL COMPLEX FOR SUBMISSION OF YOUR OFFER. THE PERSON SUBMITTING THE OFFER MUST HAVE A VALID ID BOOK/CARD PRESENT	
	Any documentation required that are not submitted in the tender box at the deadline will be considered late. The tenderer accepts that Eskom will not assume any responsibility for the misplacement or premature opening of the tender if the outer package is not sealed and marked as stated.	
	Without limitation, Eskom takes no responsibility for any delays in any courier or postal system or any delays in transit within or between Eskom offices. Eskom likewise takes no responsibility for offers delivered to a location other than the tender box at the tender office stated in the tender. Proof of posting or of courier delivery will not be taken by Eskom as proof of delivery.	
3.4 Opening of tenders	Tenders will be opened at the same date and time as the tender deadline.	
	Tenders will be opened on: Date: <del>09 April 202</del> 4 (NEW Date – 30 April 2024) Time: 10h00 (SAST)	
	NO FAX TENDER WILL BE ACCEPTED NO LATE TENDER WILL BE ACCEPTED	

#### **Controlled Disclosure**

#### Anonymously report fraud, corruption at 0800 11 2722/ forensic@eskom.co.za

When downloaded from the document management system, this document is uncontrolled and the responsibility rests with the user to ensure it is in line with the authorized version on the system. No part of this document may be reproduced in any manner or form by third parties without the written consent of Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd, © copyright Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd, Reg No 2002/015527/30